


Content / Contenu 
00 – GÉNÉRAL / GENERAL 
01 – TIMON / DRAWBAR 
02 – CHASSIS / FRAME 
03 – TABLE GAUCHE - LEFT TABLE 
04 – TABLE DROITE - RIGHT TABLE 
05 –   
06 – POUSSOIR / BALE PUSHER 
07 – OPTION ESPACEUR DE BALLE / BALE SPACER OPTION 
08 - TANDEM & ESSIEUX SANS FREIN / TANDEM & AXLE W/O BRAKE 
09A - TANDEM & ESSIEUX AVEC FREIN / TANDEM & AXLE WITH BRAKE 
09B-TANDEM SUIVEUR AVEC FREINS / STEERABLE TANDEM WITH BRAKES 
10 – BÉQUILLE / JACK 
11 – OPTION VALVE SÉLECTRICE / SELECTOR VALVE OPTION 
12 – BRAS DE CHARGEMENT & CYLINDRE RBM-1400/ RBM-1400 LOADING ARM & CYLINDER 
13 – 
14 – 
15 – 
16 – 
17 – ENTRAINEMENT DU POUSSOIR / PUSHER DRIVE SYSTEM 
18 – VALVES DU BRAS / LOADING ARM VALVES 
19 – 
20 – 
21 – 
22 – 
23 – 
24 – FREIN HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC BRAKE 
25 – FREIN PNEUMATIQUE / PNEUMATIC BRAKE 
26 – FREIN À MAIN / HAND BRAKE 
27 – DÉCALQUES / DECALS 
28 – DIAGRAMME HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM 
29 – DIAGRAMME ÉLECTRIQUE / ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM 
30 – DIAGRAMME FREINS À AIR / AIR BRAKE DIAGRAM 
31 – DIAGRAMME FREINS HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC BRAKES DIAGRAM 
32 – LUMIÈRE DE ROUTE EUROPE / EUROPE ROAD LIGHTS 
33 – LUMIÈRE DE ROUTE AMÉRIQUE / AMERICA ROAD LIGHTS 
34 –  
35 –  
36 – BARRE ANTI-ENCASTREMENT / UNDERRUNNING BAR 

Pour les commandes de pièces, utilisez le livre de pièces et trouvez l’item dont vous avez besoin 
et contacter votre revendeur ou contactez-nous directement à : 

For any parts order, please use the parts manual to find the item you need and contact your dealer 
or contact us directly at: 

GROUPE ANDERSON 
5125 de la Plaisance 
Chesterville (Québec) 
CANADA G0P 1J0 
Tel.: 819-382-2952 Fax: (819) 382-2643 Email: support@grpanderson.com 

Visit our website:   grpanderson.com 



00 - GÉNÉRAL / GENERAL

04 - TABLE DROITE

RIGHT TABLE

07 - OPTION SÉPARATEUR DE BALLES 

BALE SPLITTER OPTION

12 - BRAS DE CHARGEMENT & CYLINDRE

LOADING ARM & CYLINDER

17 - ENTRAINEMENT POUSSOIR

 PUSHER DRIVE SYSTEM

01 - TIMON

 DRAWBAR

03 - TABLE GAUCHE

 LEFT TABLE

10 - BÉQUILLE

 JACK

36 - BARRE ANTI-ENCASTREMENT

UNDERRUNNING BAR

(EUROPE)

11 - OPTION VALVE SÉLECTRICE

SELECTOR VALVE OPTION

TANDEM & ESSIEUX / TANDEM & AXLE

08 - SANS FREIN / WITHOUT BRAKES

09A - AVEC FREINS / WITH BRAKES

09B - TANDEM SUIVEUR / STEERABLE TANDEM

02 - CHASSIS

FRAME

06 - POUSSOIR

BALE PUSHER

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0  GRPANDERSON.COM







DETAIL  A

A

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0  GRPANDERSON.COM

01 - TIMON / DRAWBAR

9

45.5

45.3 45.2

45.6

30

32

25

14 47

46

25

25

52.3

52.5

52.4

52.2

31

52.1

52.2

15

28

38

35
37

52.5 52.4

52.3

22

6

20

14

42

15

14

41

15

14

4314

40

39.1

39.2

39.3

25

11

36

34.4

10

4



NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM

BARRE DE MISE A NIVEAULEVELING BAR079-FRM-AH14

BOITIER DU MANUELMANUAL CASE325109-116

BOULON 1 1/4 x 4 1/2 NC ZBOLT 1 1/4 x 4 1/2 NC Z50035219

ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 1 1/4-7 Z

HEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 1 1/4-7 Z501078110

CHAINE DE SÉCURITÉ
SECURITY CHAIN302021111

RONDELLE PLATE 3/8 ZFLAT WASHER 3/8 Z502004914

ECROU NYLON M10 X 1.5NYLON NUT M10 X 1.5506039515

BOULON HEX. M6 X 1 X 20mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M6 X 1 X 20mm CL8.8506124420

ECROU NYLON M6 X 1HEX NUT M6 X 1506050422

SUPPORT A BOYAUHOSE SUPPORT470051425

6 M.JIC - 6 M.JIC6 M.JIC - 6 M.JIC450858228

BÉQUILLE CYLINDRE DOMPEUR
DOMPER CYLINDER BLOCKER079-FRM-196130

BARRURE DE LA BÉQUILLE DOMPEUR

LOCK FOR DOMPER CYLINDER BLOCKER079-FRM-198131

BARRURELOCK PIN320031132

5100-06-06 ORIFICE 1/165100-06-06 HOLE 1/16450448134.4

VALVE HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC VALVE466998135

6 M.JIC - 6 M.NPT6 M.JIC - 6 M.NPT450542136

6 F.JIC - 6 M.NPT6 F.JIC - 6 M.NPT450994137

ÉCROU POUR ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUE
NUT FOR HYDRAULIC FITTING450897238

CYLINDRECYLINDER467844139.1

8 M.JIC - 8 M.ORB 90°8 M.JIC - 8 M.ORB 90°451265139.2

6 M.JIC - 8 M.ORB6 M.JIC - 8 M.ORB451261139.3

SUPPORT BOYAU POLETONGUE HOSE SUPPORT079-FRM-DA140

BRAS SUPPORT BOYAU TIMONTONGUE HOSE SUPPORT ARM079-FRM-DB141

BOULON HEX. M10 X 1.5 X 110mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 110mm CL8.8506111242

BOULON HEX. M10 X 1.5 X 100mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 100mm CL8.8506178243

RONDELLE PLATE 1/2 Z-SAEFLAT WASHER 1/2 Z-SAE502006245.2

BOULON HEX. M12 X 1.75 X 45mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 45mm CL8.8506102245.3

AXEPIN079-FRM-AI245.5

PARTIE AVANT DU TIMONPOLE FRONT PART079-FRM-AG145.6

AXEPIN079-FRM-BC146

BOULON HEX. M10 X 1.5 X 60 mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 60 mm CL8.8506065147

TIMONPOLE079-FRM-AD152.1

AXEPIN079-FRM-AF252.2

ECROU NYLON M12 X 1.75NYLON NUT M12 X 1.75506040252.3

RONDELLE PLATE 1/2 Z-SAEFLAT WASHER 1/2 Z-SAE502006252.4

BOULON HEX. M12 X 1.75 X 45mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 45mm CL8.8506102252.5

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0  GRPANDERSON.COM

01 - TIMON / DRAWBAR



NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM

MAIN À ANNEAU

TWING EYE COUPLING21307811

ECROU NYLON M20 X 2.5NYLON NUT M20 X 2.550603882

BOULON HEX. M20 X 2.5 X 90mm CL10.9HEX. BOLT M20 X 2.5 X 90mm CL10.950618783

CHAINECHAIN30207714

CADENASPADLOCK32550215

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM

ECROU NYLON M20 X 2.5NYLON NUT M20 X 2.550603881

BOULON HEX. M20 X 2.5 X 90mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M20 X 2.5 X 90mm CL8.850617082

MAIN TOURNANTESWIVELL ATTACHMENT24516413

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0  GRPANDERSON.COM

01 - TIMON / DRAWBAR

3

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

CHAINE ET CADENAS SONT FOURNIS COMME DISPOSITIFS DE 

PROTECTION CONTRE UNE UTILISATION NON AUTORISÉE.

CHAIN AND PADLOCK ARE PROVIDED AS PROTECTIVE DEVICES 

AGAINST UNAUTHORIZED USE.





NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM

CHASSISFRAME079-FRM-BU11

SUPPORT DE TANDEMTANDEM SUPPORT079-FRM-AC22.1

BOULON HEX GR5 1-14 X 2 ZHEX BOLT GR5 1-14 X /2 Z50031922.2

FERRUREBRACKET23414522.3

AXE DU TANDEMTANDEM PIN079-TAN-AC22.4

ECROU NYLON M20 X 2.5NYLON NUT M20 X 2.5506038122.5

BOULON HEX. M20 X 2.5 X 60mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M16 X 2.5 X 60mm CL8.8506054122.6

BOULON HEX. M10 X 1.5 X 60 mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 60 mm CL8.850606513

AXE DU CYLINDRE DOMPEURDOMPER CYLINDER PIN079-FRM-BD14

ECROU NYLON M10 X 1.5NYLON NUT M10 X 1.550603955

ECROU NYLON M6 X 1HEX NUT M6 X 1506050136

SUPPORT A BOYAUHOSE SUPPORT47005167

FEUILLE DE TEFLONTEFLON SHEET48810118

VIS A TETE FRAISÉE ALLEN M8-1.25 X 30MM 

HEX FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW GR5 5/16-18 X 1 1/250611669

ECROU NYLON M8 X 1.25NYLON NUT M8 X 1.25506051610

RONDELLE PLATE M10 ZFLAT WASHER M10 Z502019511

SERRE-CABLECABLE CLAMP320068-31312

CONTRE POIDSCOUNTER WEIGHT079-FRM-DK113

BOULON HEX. M20 X 2.5 X 50mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M16 X 2.5 X 50mm CL8.85060801014.1

ECROU NYLON M20 X 2.5NYLON NUT M20 X 2.55060381014.2

COUVERT PATIN ARRIÈRE FRAME LONG RBM

COVER REAR SKATE LONG FRAME RBM079-FRM-278115

BOULON CAROSSERIE M10 X 1.50 X 30 CL4.6CARRIAGE BOLT M10 X 1.50 X 30 CL4.6500705416

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0 GRPANDERSON.COM

02 - CHASSIS / FRAME



Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0 GRPANDERSON.COM

02 - AILES (SI ÉQUIPÉ) / FENDERS (WHEN EQUIPPED)

4

1

5

8

6

7

9

3

23

8

6

8

10

1112

AVEC OPTION TANDEM SUIVEUR

WITH STEERABLE TANDEM OPTION



NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM

AILEFENDER079-FRM-094-M11

RONDELLE PLATE 1/4 ZFLAT WASHER 1/4 Z50200262

ECROU NYLON M6 X 1HEX NUT M6 X 1506050103

AILEFENDER079-FRM-09414

BOULON CAROSSERIE M6 X 1.0 X 16 CL8.8CARRIAGE BOLT M6 X 1.0 X 16 CL8.850615765

RONDELLE PLATE M10 ZFLAT WASHER M10 Z50201946

BOULON HEX. M10 X 1.5 X 120mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 120mm CL8.850617127

ECROU NYLON M10 X 1.5NYLON NUT M10 X 1.550603928

BOULON HEX. M6 X 1 X 20mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M6 X 1 X 20mm CL8.850612449

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM

EXTENSION D'AILEFENDER EXTENSION079-FRM-236210

BOULON HEX. M6 X 1 X 20mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M6 X 1 X 20mm CL8.8506124811

ECROU NYLON M6 X 1HEX NUT M6 X 1506050812

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0 GRPANDERSON.COM

02 - AILES (SI ÉQUIPÉ) / FENDERS (WHEN EQUIPPED)



C

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0  GRPANDERSON.COM

03 - TABLE GAUCHE / LEFT TABLE

1.36

1.39

1.37

1.38

1.1.12.2

1.1.12.1

1.1.7

1.1.14

1.1.1

2.1

2.2

1.24

1.23

1.1.11

1.1.2

1.1.9

1.1.4

1.41

1.42

1.1.12.3

1.1.14

1.1.13

1.23

1.24

1.19

1.56

1.20



NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM

TABLE GAUCHELEFT TABLE079-TAB-AH-S11.1.1

HBZ M24 X 3 X 130 CL 8.8HEX BOLT M24 X 3 - 130 CL8.850602431.1.2

RESSORT DE TORSIONTORSION SPRING30407931.1.4

COUVERCLECOVER PLATE079-TAB-11711.1.7

NUT NYLON M24HEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT M24 X 3 CL8 Z50604131.1.9

SUPPORT ARRIÈRE
REAR SUPPORT079-TAB-BV31.1.11

BOULON CAROSSERIE M10 X 1.50 X 25 CL4.6CARRIAGE BOLT M10 X 1.50 X 25 CL4.6500700151.1.12.1

ECROU NYLON M10 X 1.5NYLON NUT M10 X 1.5506039151.1.12.2

RONDELLE PLATE M10 ZFLAT WASHER M10 Z502019151.1.12.3

RONDELLE PLATE 1/4 ZFLAT WASHER 1/4 Z50200221.1.13

VIS AUTO-PERCEUSESELF-DRILLING SCREW50704041.1.14

BOULON HEX. M12 X 1.75 X 60mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 60mm CL8.850614671.19

ECROU NYLON M12 X 1.75NYLON NUT M12 X 1.7550604071.20

GOUPILLE D'ATTACHE 3/16HITCH PIN 3/16320039161.23

GOUPILLEPIN320091161.24

GUIDE BALLE ARRIÈRE GAUCHE
BALE GUIDE LEFT REAR079-TAB-AK11.36

ROULETTE GUIDE-BALLEBALE GUIDE WHEEL48811371.37

AXE DE ROULETTE DU GUIDE-BALLEBALE GUIDE WHEEL PIN079-TAB-07671.38

GUIDE BALLE AVANT GAUCHEBALE GUIDE FRONT LEFT079-TAB-AJ11.39

BARRE SUPP ARRIÈRE GAUCHE

SUPPLEMENTARY BAR REAR LEFT079-TAB-BR11.41

BARRE SUPP AVANT GAUCHESUPPLEMENTARY BAR FRONT LEFT079-TAB-BS11.42

ROULEAU DE GLISSEMENTSLIDING ROLLER48811271.56

BLOQUEUR POUSSOIRPUSHER STOPPER079-TAB-BI22.1

BARRURELOCK PIN32003122.2

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0 GRPANDERSON.COM

03 - TABLE GAUCHE / LEFT TABLE



D

G

H

K

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0 GRPANDERSON.COM

04 - TABLE DROITE / RIGHT TABLE

1.1.10

1.1.25

1.1.24

1.8

1.9

1.10

1.1.5

1.1.9

1.1.12

2.1

2.2

1.1.26.1 1.1.26.1 1.1.20

1.1.16

1.1.19

1.1.17

OPTION BRANCHEMENT 

DIRECTE

DIRECT PLUG OPTION

1.1.23.1

1.1.23.2

1.1.1

1.1.14

1.1.4

1.1.2

1.7

1.6

1.1.18

1.1.21

1.1.19

1.1.21

1.1.17

1.1.7

1.1.11.1

1.1.8

1.2 1.3

1.1.22

1.1.3

1.1.15

1.1.13

1.1.23.3

1.1.25

2.5

2.6

2.4

2.3

2.31

2.12

2.32

2.7

DETAIL G

2.11

2.32

2.33

2.8

2.10

2.9

2.34

2.36 2.35

2.12

1.5

1.4

1.11

1.6

1.7

1.1.6



NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
CHASSIS DE TABLE DROITERIGHT TABLE FRAME079-TAB-AH11.1.1
HBZ M24 X 3 X 130 CL 8.8HEX BOLT M24 X 3 - 130 CL8.850602431.1.2
RESSORT DE TORSIONTORSION SPRING30407931.1.3
VIS MÉCANIQUE CROIX TÊTE RONDE #10-24 X 1 1/4 ZPHILLIPS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW #10-24 X 1 1/4 Z507080-121.1.4
VIS HEX CREUX TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE 1/2 X 5/8HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1/2 X 5/850057811.1.5
LEVIERLEVER079-TAB-10711.1.6
RESSORTSPRING30402611.1.7
RONDELLE PLATE 1/2 Z-SAEFLAT WASHER 1/2 Z-SAE50200621.1.8
COUVERCLE DE PROTECTIONPROTECTIVE COVER079-TAB-10811.1.9
COUVERCLECOVER PLATE079-TAB-11711.1.10
BOUTON POUSSOIRLIMIT SWITCH90052211.1.11.1
BOULON HEX. M6 X 1 X 20mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M6 X 1 X 20mm CL8.850612441.1.12
NUT NYLON M24HEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT M24 X 3 CL8 Z50604131.1.13
RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 1/4LOCK WASHER 1/450204441.1.14
SUPPORT ARRIÈREREAR SUPPORT079-TAB-BV31.1.15
BUTTOIRBALE BUMPER079-TAB-BH11.1.16
ECROU NYLON M10 X 1.5NYLON NUT M10 X 1.550603961.1.17
GOUPILLE A POIGNEEHANDLE PIN32012131.1.18
BOULON HEX. M10 X 1.5 X 30mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 30mm CL8.8506009-261.1.19
EXTENSION DU SUPPORT DE BALLEBALE SUPPORT EXTENSION079-TAB-BJ11.1.20
RONDELLE PLATE M10 ZFLAT WASHER M10 Z50201961.1.21
POIGNÉEKNOB32534731.1.22
BOULON CAROSSERIE M10 X 1.50 X 25 CL4.6CARRIAGE BOLT M10 X 1.50 X 25 CL4.6500700151.1.23.1
ECROU NYLON M10 X 1.5NYLON NUT M10 X 1.5506039151.1.23.2
RONDELLE PLATE M10 ZFLAT WASHER M10 Z502019151.1.23.3
RONDELLE PLATE 1/4 ZFLAT WASHER 1/4 Z50200221.1.24
VIS AUTO-PERCEUSESELF-DRILLING SCREW50704041.1.25
FIL DE LUMIÈRE DE PLEIN CHARGEFULL LOAD WIRE LIGHT31526811.1.26.1
SERRE CABLECABLE CLAMP320083-121.2
ECROU NYLON M6 X 1HEX NUT M6 X 150605021.3
BOULON HEX. M12 X 1.75 X 60mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 60mm CL8.850614671.4
ECROU NYLON M12 X 1.75NYLON NUT M12 X 1.7550604071.5
GOUPILLE D'ATTACHE 3/16HITCH PIN 3/16320039161.6
GOUPILLEPIN320091161.7
ROULETTE GUIDE-BALLEBALE GUIDE WHEEL48811371.8
AXE DE ROULETTE DU GUIDE-BALLEBALE GUIDE WHEEL PIN079-TAB-07671.9
GUIDE BALE DROITRIGHT BALE GUIDE079-TAB-AL11.10
ROULEAU DE GLISSEMENTSLIDING ROLLER48811271.11
BLOQUEUR POUSSOIRPUSHER STOPPER079-TAB-BI22.1
BARRURELOCK PIN32003122.2
SUPPORT DE BEARING POUR DIRECT PLUGBEARING SUPPORT FOR DIRECT PLUG079-TAB-CW12.3
ROULEMENT 6205-1POBEARING 6205-1IN30398912.4
ESPACEUR BEARING DIRECT PLUGBEARING SPACER DIRECT PLUG079-TAB-22222.5
BAGUE BEARING DIRECT PLUGBUSHING BEARING DIRECT PLUG079-TAB-22322.6
ASSEMBLAGE VALVE DÉVIATRICEDIVERTER VALVE ASSEMBLY079-VAL-AG12.7
PLAQUE AJUSTEMENT VALVEVALVE ADJUSTMENT PLATE079-TAB-22912.8
ASSEMBLAGE CHECK VALVE PILOTÉ RBM DIRECT PLUGASSEMBLY PILOT OPERATED CHECK VALVE RBM DIRECT PLUG079-VAL-AI12.9
ECROU NYLON M10 X 1.5NYLON NUT M10 X 1.550603932.10
BOULON HEX. M10 X 1.5 X 70mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 70mm CL8.850606912.11
BOULON HEX. M10 X 1.5 X 50 mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 50 mm CL8.850600522.12

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0 GRPANDERSON.COM

04 - TABLE DROITE / RIGHT TABLE



NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
BOULON HEX. M8 X 1.25 X 60mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M8 X 1.25 X 60mm CL8.850608822.31
ECROU NYLON M8 X 1.25NYLON NUT M8 X 1.2550605142.32
BOULON HEX. M8 X 1.25 X 35mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M8 X 1.25 X 35mm CL8.850608622.33
COLLETU-BOLT50707712.34
RONDELLE PLATE 5/16 PO ZFLAT WASHER 5/16 PO Z50201422.35
ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 5/16-18 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 5/16-18 Z50103122.36

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0  GRPANDERSON.COM

04 - TABLE DROITE / RIGHT TABLE



Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0  GRPANDERSON.COM

06 - POUSSOIR / BALE PUSHER

5

6

4

5

7

6

5

4

8

2

9

3

2

1

10

13

13

11.2

12.2

12.1

11.1

4



NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM

 CHASSIS DU POUSSOIRPUSHER FRAME079-POU-CP11

 ECROU NYLON M12 X 1.75NYLON NUT M12 X 1.75506040142

 BOULON CAROSSERIE M12 X 1.75 X 40 CL8.8CARRIAGE BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 40 CL8.8507135123

 PLAQUE DE GLISSEMENTSLIDING PAD079-POU-27764

 ECROU A EMBASEFLANGE NUT501144245

 

VIS A TETE FRAISÉ A 6 PANS M8X1.25 X 20MM
HEX FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW M8X1.25 X 20MM506161166

 

VIS A TETE FRAISÉE ALLEN M8-1.25 X 35MM 

FLAT SOCKET CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 35MM   507052-287

 BASE DU POUSSOIRPUSHER BASE079-POU-CW18

 BOULON HEX. M12 X 1.75 X 45mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 45mm CL8.850610229

 GOUPILLE DE VEROUILLAGE 3.5POLOCK PIN 3.5IN320112210

 MAILLE PATENTE POUR CHAINE 2080HCHAIN CONNECTING LINK 2080H301999411.1

2.8333 PI (17 MAILLES) / 2.8333 FT (17 PITCH)CHAINE 2080HCHAIN 2080H301998211.2

1.1667 PI (7 MAILLES) / 1.1667 FT (7 PITCH)CHAINE 2080HCHAIN 2080H301998212.1

 MAILLE PATENTE POUR CHAINE 2080HCHAIN CONNECTING LINK 2080H301999412.2

 

EXTENSION LATÉRALE
SIDE EXTENSION079-POU-CR213

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0                      GRPANDERSON.COM

06 - POUSSOIR / BALE PUSHER



NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM

ESPACEUR DE BALLESBALE SPACER079-TAB-AM11

BOULON CAROSSERIE M10 X 1.50 X 40 CL4.6CARRIAGE BOLT M10 X 1.50 X 40 CL4.650070742

ECROU NYLON M10 X 1.5NYLON NUT M10 X 1.550603943

ECROU NYLON M12 X 1.75NYLON NUT M12 X 1.7550604024

BOULON CAROSSERIE M12 X 1.75 X 35 CL8.8CARRIAGE BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 35 CL8.850713425

RONDELLE PLATE M10 ZFLAT WASHER M10 Z50201946

RONDELLE PLATE 1/2 Z-SAEFLAT WASHER 1/2 Z-SAE50200627

DECALQUE ENTRAINEMENT DE CHAINECHAIN ENTRAINMENT404051-118

DECALQUE GRAISSAGELUBRICATION STICKER40400219

DECALQUE CHANGEMENT D'HUILEOIL CHANGE STICKER404040110

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0 GRPANDERSON.COM

07 - OPTION ESPACEUR DE BALLE / OPTION BALE SPACER

5

1

4

2

3

9

8

10



NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM

ESPACEUR DE BALLESBALE SPACER079-TAB-AM11

BOULON CAROSSERIE M10 X 1.50 X 40 CL4.6CARRIAGE BOLT M10 X 1.50 X 40 CL4.650070742

ECROU NYLON M10 X 1.5NYLON NUT M10 X 1.550603943

ECROU NYLON M12 X 1.75NYLON NUT M12 X 1.7550604024

BOULON CAROSSERIE M12 X 1.75 X 35 CL8.8CARRIAGE BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 35 CL8.850713425

RONDELLE PLATE M10 ZFLAT WASHER M10 Z50201946

RONDELLE PLATE 1/2 Z-SAEFLAT WASHER 1/2 Z-SAE50200627

DECALQUE ENTRAINEMENT DE CHAINECHAIN ENTRAINMENT404051-118

DECALQUE GRAISSAGELUBRICATION STICKER40400219

DECALQUE CHANGEMENT D'HUILEOIL CHANGE STICKER404040110

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0 GRPANDERSON.COM

07 - OPTION ESPACEUR DE BALLE / OPTION BALE SPACER























Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0                      GRPANDERSON.COM

10 - BÉQUILLE / JACK

14

20.2

2

15

3

18

16

6

10

7

11 19

9

8 13

Hydraulic hose for jack : #250334

Boyau hydraulique pour béquille : #250334

2 3 6 7 8 9 10 11 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20.1 20.2

1

20.1

21



NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM

 CRICJACK079-PIE-AA11

 

BÉQUILLE SANS CYLINDRE

JACK'S FOOT25002712

 LEVIER DE CRICJACK LEVER25003013

 

SUPPORT DE BÉQUILLE

JACK SUPPORT090-FRM-AF16

 
GOUPILLE DE BÉQUILLE

JACK PIN090-PIE-AB17

 ECROU NYLON M10 X 1.5NYLON NUT M10 X 1.550603948

 ECROU NYLON M20 X 2.5NYLON NUT M20 X 2.550603819

 BOULON HEX. M20 X 2.5 X 180mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M20 X 2.5 X 180mm CL8.8506137110

 ECROU NYLON M16 X 2NYLON NUT M16 X 2506037411

 RONDELLE PLATE 3/8 ZFLAT WASHER 3/8 Z502004413

 6 M.JIC - 6 M.BSPP6 M.JIC - 6 M.BSPP452620114

 82505-6-6 ADAP. MALE JIC/MALE BSPP  82505-6-6 ADAP. MALE JIC/MALE BSPP  451359115

 PORTE-LEVIERLEVER HOLDER090-PIE-001116

 HUILE TRANSMISSION (1 L)TRANSMISSION OIL (1 L)404273417

 BOULON HEX. M10 X 1.5 X 25mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 25mm CL8.8506009-1418

 RONDELLE PLATE 5/8 Z-SAEFLAT WASHER 5/8 Z-SAE502008-1419

 

POMPE ET RÉSERVOIR ASS
TANK AND PUMP ASS250028-1120

 

POMPE À MAIN DE CRIC

JACK HAND PUMP250028120.1

 

RÉSERVOIR DU CRIC
JACK OIL TANK250029120.2

 BOULON CAROSSERIE M16 X 2 X 40 CL8.8CARRIAGE BOLT M16 X 2 X 40 CL8.8507168421

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0                      GRPANDERSON.COM

10 - BÉQUILLE / JACK



Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0                        GRPANDERSON.COM

11 - OPTION VALVE SELECTRICE / SELECTOR VALVE OPTION

9

4
5

3 4
4

10

12

11

2

2

8

8

13715

116

7

14

3

5

4

6





Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0                      GRPANDERSON.COM

12 - BRAS DE CHARG. RBM1000&1400 / LOADING ARM RBM1000&1400

8

10

11

1

3

4

4

3

5

4

6

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.5

2

3

9

2

7.4 12



NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM

 BRASARM079-BRS-CT11

 AXEPIN079-BRS-32222

 BOULON HEX. M10 X 1.5 X 60 mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 60 mm CL8.850606543

 ECROU NYLON M10 X 1.5NYLON NUT M10 X 1.550603944

 AXEPIN079-BRS-36315

 DECALQUE LARGEUR DES FOURCHESDECAL FORK WIDTH40418016

 CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC CYLINDER46730917.1

 8 M.JIC - 8 M.ORB 90°8 M.JIC - 8 M.ORB 90°45126517.2

 T 8 F.JIC - 8 M.JICT 8 F.JIC - 8 M.JIC45097317.3

 8 F.JIC - 8 M.JIC8 F.JIC - 8 M.JIC450588M17.4

 8 M.JIC - 8 M.ORB8 M.JIC - 8 M.ORB45117817.5

 GRANDE FOURCHEBIG FORK079-BRS-CW18

 ECROU NYLON M16 X 2NYLON NUT M16 X 250603789

 BOULON HEX M16 X 200MM  GR 8.8HEX BOLT M16 X 200MM  GR 8.8506099810

 PETITE FOURCHESMALL FORK079-BRS-CV111

 AXE DU CYLINDRECYLINDER AXLE079-FRM-185112

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0                      GRPANDERSON.COM

12 - BRAS DE CHARG. RBM1000&1400 / LOADING ARM RBM1000&1400

















 

 

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0                      GRPANDERSON.COM

18 - VALVES DU BRAS / LOADING ARM VALVES

1.3.1

1.3.2

1.3.2

1.5

1.4

1.6.3

1.6.2

1.8

1.1

1.6.2

1.2

1.6.2

1.2

1.9

1.7

1.6.4

1.6.5

1.6.1



NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM

 ECROU NYLON M10 X 1.5NYLON NUT M10 X 1.550603911.1

 ECROU NYLON M8 X 1.25NYLON NUT M8 X 1.2550605161.2

 LIMITEUR DE PRESSIONPRESSURE RELIEF VALVE46587611.3.1

 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING45118031.3.2

 BOULON HEX. M8 X 1.25 X 60mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M8 X 1.25 X 60mm CL8.850608821.4

 RONDELLE PLATE 5/16 PO ZFLAT WASHER 5/16 PO Z50201421.5

 VALVE HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC VALVE46506411.6.1

 BOUCHON ORB 10PLUG ORB 1045135641.6.2

 8 M JIC - 10 M ORB8 M JIC - 10 M ORB45117911.6.3

 8 M.JIC - 10 M.ORB 90°8 M.JIC - 10 M.ORB 90°45126611.6.4

 T 8 F.JIC - 8 M.JICT 8 F.JIC - 8 M.JIC45097311.6.5

 BOULON HEX. M8 X 1.25 X 50mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M8 X 1.25 X 50mm CL8.850601121.7

 

BUTÉ DE VALVE

VALVE NOZZLE23402311.8

 BOULON HEX. M10 X 1.5 X 35mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 35mm CL8.8506009-311.9

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0                      GRPANDERSON.COM

18 - VALVES DU BRAS / LOADING ARM VALVES



Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0                  GRPANDERSON.COM

24 - FREIN HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC BRAKE (1/3)

9 27

6

29.1

11

7

13

29.2

8

12

10

15.1

16

15.4

15.6

15.7

14

15.2

28

15.3

15.1

15.5



NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM

BRACKET DE SRAAGE DE L'ACCUMULATEURACCUMULATOR FIXING BRACKET22300821

ACCUMULATEURACCUMULATOR47013412

6 M.JIC - 12 M.ORB6 M.JIC - 12 M.ORB45117413

ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 3/8-16 Z
HEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 3/8-16 Z50103224

BOULON HEX GR5 3/8-16 X 7HEX BOLT GR5 3/8-16 X 750011425

82505-6-6 ADAP. MALE JIC/MALE BSPP 82505-6-6 ADAP. MALE JIC/MALE BSPP 45135916

ECROU NYLON M8 X 1.25NYLON NUT M8 X 1.2550605127

RACCORD RAPIDE 1/2 M1/2 QUICK COUPLER F45200018

RACCORD RAPIDE 1/2 FQUICK COUPLER 1/2 F45200119

SUPPORT DE HOSEHOSE CLAMP322630110

BOULON HEX. M8 X 1.25 X 85mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M8 X 1.25 X 85mm CL8.8506122211

VIS HEX CREUX TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE M5 X 0.8 X 30
HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5 X 0.8 X 30506120112

ECROU NYLON M4NYLON NUT M4506048113

CABLE D'ACIER ASSEMBLÉ CROCHET ET GOUPILLE

STEEL CABLE ASSEMBLY HOOK AND PIN325218114

6 M.JIC - 10 M.ORB6 M.JIC - 10 M.ORB451173215.1

VALVE DE RUPTURE FREINBRAKE  BREAKAWAY VALVE465069115.2

6 M.JIC - 10 M.ORB 90°6 M.JIC - 10 M.ORB 90°451262115.3

RONDELLE DE RETENUE FREIN DE SECURITERETAINING WASHER SAFETY BRAKE234151115.4

ESPACEUR POUR VALVE D'URGENCE HYD BRAKESPACER FOR HYD BRAKE EMERGENCY VALVE079-HYD-001115.5

RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 1/4LOCK WASHER 1/4502044115.6

VIS HEX CREUX TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE M6 X 1.00 X 20 MM

HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 X 1.00 X 20 MM506110115.7

ECROU NYLON M10 X 1.5NYLON NUT M10 X 1.5506039216

SUPPORT A BOYAUHOSE SUPPORT470143117

FERRUREBRAKE OPTION PLATE 234107418

CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC CYLINDER467345219

BOULON HEX. M12 X 1.75 X 100mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 100mm CL8.8506103420

ECROU NYLON M12 X 1.75NYLON NUT M12 X 1.75506040821

BOULON HEX. M12 X 1.75 X 50mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 50mm CL8.8506095422

BOULON HEX. M16 X 2 X 40mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M16 X 2 X 40mm CL8.8506012823

ECROU NYLON M16 X 2NYLON NUT M16 X 2506037824

RONDELLE PLATE 1/2 Z-SAEFLAT WASHER 1/2 Z-SAE502006425

CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC CYLINDER467344226

PASSE CABLE VALVE FREIN HYD URGENCECABLE GUIDE FOR HYD EMERGENCY BRAKE VALVE079-HYD-004127

BOULON HEX. M10 X 1.5 X 35mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 35mm CL8.8506009-4228

RACCORD RAPIDE POUR FREINBRAKE QUICK COUPLING452506129.1

BOUCHON DE VF 3-8 GAS FVF 3-8 GAS F CAPViens avec 

452506

129.2

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0                  GRPANDERSON.COM

24 - FREIN HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC BRAKE (1/3)



Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0                  GRPANDERSON.COM

24 - FREIN HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC BRAKE (2/3)

5

1

2

3

1

4



NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM

BRACKET DE SRAAGE DE L'ACCUMULATEURACCUMULATOR FIXING BRACKET22300821

ACCUMULATEURACCUMULATOR47013412

6 M.JIC - 12 M.ORB6 M.JIC - 12 M.ORB45117413

ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 3/8-16 Z
HEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 3/8-16 Z50103224

BOULON HEX GR5 3/8-16 X 7HEX BOLT GR5 3/8-16 X 750011425

82505-6-6 ADAP. MALE JIC/MALE BSPP 82505-6-6 ADAP. MALE JIC/MALE BSPP 45135916

ECROU NYLON M8 X 1.25NYLON NUT M8 X 1.2550605127

RACCORD RAPIDE 1/2 M1/2 QUICK COUPLER F45200018

RACCORD RAPIDE 1/2 FQUICK COUPLER 1/2 F45200119

SUPPORT DE HOSEHOSE CLAMP322630110

BOULON HEX. M8 X 1.25 X 85mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M8 X 1.25 X 85mm CL8.8506122211

VIS HEX CREUX TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE M5 X 0.8 X 30
HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5 X 0.8 X 30506120112

ECROU NYLON M4NYLON NUT M4506048113

CABLE D'ACIER ASSEMBLÉ CROCHET ET GOUPILLE

STEEL CABLE ASSEMBLY HOOK AND PIN325218114

6 M.JIC - 10 M.ORB6 M.JIC - 10 M.ORB451173215.1

VALVE DE RUPTURE FREINBRAKE  BREAKAWAY VALVE465069115.2

6 M.JIC - 10 M.ORB 90°6 M.JIC - 10 M.ORB 90°451262115.3

RONDELLE DE RETENUE FREIN DE SECURITERETAINING WASHER SAFETY BRAKE234151115.4

ESPACEUR POUR VALVE D'URGENCE HYD BRAKESPACER FOR HYD BRAKE EMERGENCY VALVE079-HYD-001115.5

RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 1/4LOCK WASHER 1/4502044115.6

VIS HEX CREUX TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE M6 X 1.00 X 20 MM

HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 X 1.00 X 20 MM506110115.7

ECROU NYLON M10 X 1.5NYLON NUT M10 X 1.5506039216

SUPPORT A BOYAUHOSE SUPPORT470143117

FERRUREBRAKE OPTION PLATE 234107418

CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC CYLINDER467345219

BOULON HEX. M12 X 1.75 X 100mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 100mm CL8.8506103420

ECROU NYLON M12 X 1.75NYLON NUT M12 X 1.75506040821

BOULON HEX. M12 X 1.75 X 50mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 50mm CL8.8506095422

BOULON HEX. M16 X 2 X 40mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M16 X 2 X 40mm CL8.8506012823

ECROU NYLON M16 X 2NYLON NUT M16 X 2506037824

RONDELLE PLATE 1/2 Z-SAEFLAT WASHER 1/2 Z-SAE502006425

CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC CYLINDER467344226

PASSE CABLE VALVE FREIN HYD URGENCECABLE GUIDE FOR HYD EMERGENCY BRAKE VALVE079-HYD-004127

BOULON HEX. M10 X 1.5 X 35mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 35mm CL8.8506009-4228

RACCORD RAPIDE POUR FREINBRAKE QUICK COUPLING452506129.1

BOUCHON DE VF 3-8 GAS FVF 3-8 GAS F CAPViens avec 

452506

129.2

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0                  GRPANDERSON.COM

24 - FREIN HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC BRAKE  (2/3)



Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0                  GRPANDERSON.COM

24 - FREIN HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC BRAKE (3/3)

21

25 19

25

22

20

18

24 21 23

17

23

21

18

20

24

26 21

22



NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM

BRACKET DE SRAAGE DE L'ACCUMULATEURACCUMULATOR FIXING BRACKET22300821

ACCUMULATEURACCUMULATOR47013412

6 M.JIC - 12 M.ORB6 M.JIC - 12 M.ORB45117413

ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 3/8-16 Z
HEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 3/8-16 Z50103224

BOULON HEX GR5 3/8-16 X 7HEX BOLT GR5 3/8-16 X 750011425

82505-6-6 ADAP. MALE JIC/MALE BSPP 82505-6-6 ADAP. MALE JIC/MALE BSPP 45135916

ECROU NYLON M8 X 1.25NYLON NUT M8 X 1.2550605127

RACCORD RAPIDE 1/2 M1/2 QUICK COUPLER F45200018

RACCORD RAPIDE 1/2 FQUICK COUPLER 1/2 F45200119

SUPPORT DE HOSEHOSE CLAMP322630110

BOULON HEX. M8 X 1.25 X 85mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M8 X 1.25 X 85mm CL8.8506122211

VIS HEX CREUX TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE M5 X 0.8 X 30
HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5 X 0.8 X 30506120112

ECROU NYLON M4NYLON NUT M4506048113

CABLE D'ACIER ASSEMBLÉ CROCHET ET GOUPILLE

STEEL CABLE ASSEMBLY HOOK AND PIN325218114

6 M.JIC - 10 M.ORB6 M.JIC - 10 M.ORB451173215.1

VALVE DE RUPTURE FREINBRAKE  BREAKAWAY VALVE465069115.2

6 M.JIC - 10 M.ORB 90°6 M.JIC - 10 M.ORB 90°451262115.3

RONDELLE DE RETENUE FREIN DE SECURITERETAINING WASHER SAFETY BRAKE234151115.4

ESPACEUR POUR VALVE D'URGENCE HYD BRAKESPACER FOR HYD BRAKE EMERGENCY VALVE079-HYD-001115.5

RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 1/4LOCK WASHER 1/4502044115.6

VIS HEX CREUX TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE M6 X 1.00 X 20 MM

HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6 X 1.00 X 20 MM506110115.7

ECROU NYLON M10 X 1.5NYLON NUT M10 X 1.5506039216

SUPPORT A BOYAUHOSE SUPPORT470143117

FERRUREBRAKE OPTION PLATE 234107418

CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC CYLINDER467345219

BOULON HEX. M12 X 1.75 X 100mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 100mm CL8.8506103420

ECROU NYLON M12 X 1.75NYLON NUT M12 X 1.75506040821

BOULON HEX. M12 X 1.75 X 50mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 50mm CL8.8506095422

BOULON HEX. M16 X 2 X 40mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M16 X 2 X 40mm CL8.8506012823

ECROU NYLON M16 X 2NYLON NUT M16 X 2506037824

RONDELLE PLATE 1/2 Z-SAEFLAT WASHER 1/2 Z-SAE502006425

CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC CYLINDER467344226

PASSE CABLE VALVE FREIN HYD URGENCECABLE GUIDE FOR HYD EMERGENCY BRAKE VALVE079-HYD-004127

BOULON HEX. M10 X 1.5 X 35mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 35mm CL8.8506009-4228

RACCORD RAPIDE POUR FREINBRAKE QUICK COUPLING452506129.1

BOUCHON DE VF 3-8 GAS FVF 3-8 GAS F CAPViens avec 

452506

129.2

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0                  GRPANDERSON.COM

24 - FREIN HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC BRAKE (3/3)







Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0                  GRPANDERSON.COM

26 - FREIN À MAIN / HAND BRAKE

3839

37

37

46

45

35

43

47

4344

25

24

40

40

42

41

21

26

27

22

23

28

30

1

32 31

29

22

33

34

35

36

ESSIEUX FREINÉ ADR / 

ADR BRAKE AXLES:

POSITION DU FREIN À MAIN

HAND BRAKE POSITION

- RBM1400/RBM2000 - 200mm (5)

- RBMPRO 2000 - 200mm (5)

ESSIEUX SUIVEUR MONROC /

MONROC STEERABLE AXLES:

POSITION DU FREIN À MAIN

HAND BRAKE POSITION

- RBM1400/RBM2000 - 203mm (4)

- RBMPRO 2000 - 203mm (4)



NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM

BOULON HEX. M6 X 1 X 20mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M6 X 1 X 20mm CL8.850612481

MANILLE D'ANCRAGE 3/8" GALV. À CHAUD
ANCHOR SHACKLE 3/8" HOT GALV.302511221

CABLE LONG FREIN À MAIN RBM

LONG CABLE HAND BRAKE RBM302597122

ENSEMBLE D'ATTACHES POUR CÂBLE 1/4"
ROPE CLIPS AND THIMBLES (WIRE 1/4")302506223

POULIEPULLEY325165124

MANILLE 5/16 TOURNÉ 90 DEGRÉS

TWISTED SHACKLE 5/16302516125

MANILLE D'ANCRAGE 3/8" GALV. À CHAUD
ANCHOR SHACKLE 3/8" HOT GALV.302511126

CABLE COURT FREIN À MAIN RBM

SHORT CABLE HAND BRAKE RBM302597127

ENSEMBLE D'ATTACHES POUR CÂBLE 1/4"

ROPE CLIPS AND THIMBLES (WIRE 1/4")302506128

CALE DE ROUEWHEEL SHOCK325160229

SUPPORT CALE DE ROUEWHEEL SHOCK HOLDER325161230

RONDELLE PLATE 1/4 ZFLAT WASHER 1/4 Z502002831

ECROU NYLON M6 X 1HEX NUT M6 X 1506050832

DECALQUE ATTENTION FREIN-ROUTECAUTION ROAD BRAKE STICKER404199133

RONDELLE PLATE M10 ZFLAT WASHER M10 Z502019234

ECROU NYLON M10 X 1.5NYLON NUT M10 X 1.5506039335

RESSORTSPRING304047136

FREIN À MAIN

HAND BRAKE325162137

BOULON HEX. M10 X 1.5 X 20mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20mm CL8.8506009338

RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 3/8LOCK WASHER 3/8502045339

PLAQUE DE LIENLINK245177240

ESPACEUR 1/4"  FREIN A MAINSPACER 1/4" THICK FOR HAND BRAKE LEVER245237141

ESPACEUR 3/8 POUR FREIN A MAINSPACER 3/8 THICK FOR HAND BRAKE245238142

ECROU NYLON M16 X 2NYLON NUT M16 X 2506037443

RONDELLE PLATE 5/8 Z-SAEFLAT WASHER 5/8 Z-SAE502008-1144

BOULON HEX. M16 X 2 X 50mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M16 X 2 X 50mm CL8.8506076345

BOULON HEX. M10 X 1.5 X 35mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 35mm CL8.8506009-4146

LEVIER DU FREIN A MAINHAND BRAKE LEVER079-FRM-219147

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0                  GRPANDERSON.COM

26 - FREIN À MAIN / HAND BRAKE



























A

B

Groupe Anderson, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0                  GRPANDERSON.COM

31 - DIAGRAMME FREINS HYDRAULIQUES / HYDRAULIC BRAKES DIAGRAM

079-BOY-092

079-BOY-091

079-BOY-090

079-BOY-093

079-BOY-095

079-BOY-096

079-BOY-096

079-BOY-095

079-BOY-094

ESSIEUX FREINÉ ADR / 

ADR BRAKE AXLES:

POSITION SUR LEVIER DE FREINAGE

POSITION ON BRAKING LEVER

• RBM1400/RBM2000 - 175mm (4)

• RBMPRO 2000 - 175mm (4)

• RBMPRO 1400 - 175mm (4)

ESSIEUX SUIVEUR MONROC /

MONROC STEERABLE AXLES:

POSITION SUR LEVIER DE FREINAGE

POSITION ON BRAKING LEVER

• RBM1400/RBM2000 - 153mm (2)

• RBMPRO 2000 - 153mm (2)

• RBMPRO 1400 - 153mm (2)



















GROUPE ANDERSON 

5125 de la Plaisance 
Chesterville (Québec) 

CANADA G0P 1J0 

Email : support@grpanderson.com 
Tel. : 1-819-382-2952 
Fax. : 1-819-382-2218 

grpanderson.com 


	28 - RBM1400 - DIAGRAMME HYDRAULIQUE
	RBM-1400-LP-2022-ANG-FR
	RBM-1400-LP-2022-ANG-FR
	32 - RBM1400-2000 - LUMIÈRE DE ROUTE EUROPE
	Classeur1_EN TRAVAIL
	00 - RBM1400 - GENERAL
	03 - RBM1400-2000 -TABLE GAUCHE
	04 - RBM1400-2000 -TABLE DROITE
	09A - ALL VERSIONS - TANDEM AVEC FREIN
	10 - ALL VERSIONS - JACK
	25 - ALL VERSIONS - FREIN À AIR
	29 - RBM1400 - DIAGRAMME ÉLECTRIQUE
	30 - ALL VERSIONS - DIAGRAMME FREINS A AIR
	36 - ALL VERSIONS - BARRE ANTI-ENCASTREMENT
	079-RBM1400-PAGE-TITRE-PART_MANUAL-LIVRE_DE_PIECES
	RBM-1400-LP-2021-ANG-FR
	28 - RBM1400 - DIAGRAMME HYDRAULIQUE
	RBM-1400-LP-2021-ANG-FR
	RBM-1400-LP-2021-ANG-FR
	01 - ALL VERSIONS - TIMON
	02 - ALL VERSIONS - CHASSIS - FRAME
	06 - RBM1400 - POUSSOIR
	07 - RBM1400-2000 - OPTION BALE SPLITTER
	08 - ALL VERSIONS - TANDEM SANS FREIN
	17 - RBM1400-2000 - ENTRAINEMENT DU POUSSOIR
	24 - ALL VERSIONS - FREIN HYDRAULIQUE
	26 - ALL VERSIONS - FREIN À MAIN
	28 - ALL VERSIONS - TANDEM SUIVEUR - DIAGRAMME HYDRAULIQUE
	31 - ALL VERSIONS - DIAGRAMME FREINS HYDRAULIQUE








<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




